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THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI P. C. SETHI): (a) A production of 5.3 million tonnes is envisaged in 1981-82.

(b) About 403 wells of Oil and ONGC are flowing oil at present in .1ddition to 417 wells of AOCfs aging fields in Assam.

Set up T. V. Centre in lIaryana

2909. SHRI CHUtANJI LAL
SHARMA:

SWAMI INDERVESH:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) steps taken or proposed to be taken to set up T.V. Centre ill HaryarJa;

(b) the details of sch('me a!1d sife
('hosen; and

(c) by which time it win be set up?

DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI KUMUD-
BEN M. JOSHI): (a) to (c). There is no proposal to set up a T.V. Centre in Haryana during the Sixth Plan period
(1980-85) due to constraints in resources.

Advertisements In the Tribune,
~ 1p.r

2910. SlUtI CMRANJI LAL
SHARlVlA) : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAS-
ING be pleased. to state the amount paid to the Tribune. Chandlgat"h for advertisements during the last five years, year.-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (KUMARI KUMUD-
BEN M. JOSHI): The details of the advertisements released to individual newspapers and the amounts paid to them is treated as COnfidential between Directorab! of Advertising and Visu.al Publicity and the individual publisher ..

RecitatiOD of verses from Ramebarlt-
manas on AU India Radio

2911. gHRI CHlRANJI IAL
SHARMA: Will the Minister of IN-
FORMATION AND BROADCASTING
be pleaSed to state:

('3) whether Government propose considering the demand of people to devote more time for recitation of verses from Ramcharittnanas on All
India Radio; and

(b) if 8'\), whether the programme of recitation of verses of Ramcharit-
manas will also be relayed 'from Delhi
Television?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORl\fA-
TION AND BROADCASTING
(KUMARI KUMUD-BEN M. JOSm):
(a) No, Sit, there has been no demand from people to devote more time fOr recitation of verses from Ramchariblanas. The present duration of broadcasts frOm the different stations is adeqUQte.

(b) In view -of answer given to part (a) above, the question does not arise. However, Doordarshan Kendras have been telecasting their own programmes base on "Ram-
cboaritmanas" from time to time.

Field PubJicity Officers (Border)

2912. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PRASHAR: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAST:...
ING be pleased to state:

(a) whe.ther the officers of the Field PUblicity (Border) have been absorbed on CIS Class II;

(b) if so, date with effect from which it has been done; and

